CITY OF BELLBROOK

APPLICATION FOR ZONING VARIANCE

15 EAsT FRANKUIN STREET, BELLBROOK, OHIO 45305
{937) 848-4666

| DATERECEIVED___/___ / Srare Use APPLICATION # |
APPLICANT INFORMATION _ TR
PROPERTY OWNER __ Jagan | Dok 0 4L PHONE Numeer _937- 357 - LAY

Owner Aooress__ 3 27 Riwe Birrn. Dr. Rellbrook ,6H_ 4530,
APPLICANT NAME ‘ - ) PHONE NUMBER M&L
APPLICANT ADDREssjﬁ_‘Lﬁmgm_Mﬂkg_mm UL 59

APPLICANT EMAIL (lU‘QBr'\ @ l\eam ! DOO!‘% Lon)

REQUEST INFORMATION |
PrOPERTY ADDReESs _ 3, 77 R it Dp. ZONING DISTRICTM

SUBDIVISION l—\‘\a}n \lehw)_ el Lot NuMBER(¢ %) PARCEL ID [_35(‘)0&1@@0_3@0_51_;@_
DESCRIBE THE GENERAL NATURE OF THE VARIANCE Pue 40 Aprrain ﬂl/\d Elvadion _; SSuL <

—lm—“imﬁnd,_uw a Uyl Jingr Pool

will O i \ \

v Wk 6 Gngdered Side Yood. QMR There i <hill 4oy Tormin
1555 u~ it Ioabion boY ns will alley) Scde Rl o he ot Zenirg Pegureen

SEE THE REVERSE OF THIS PAGE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION TO BE INCLUDED WITH AN APPLICATION FOR ZONING VARIANCE.

| UNDERSTAND THAT APPROVAL OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL FOR ANY ADMINIST RATIVE REVIEW, CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT,
VARIANCE, OR EXCEPTION FROM ANY OTHER CITY REGULATIONS WHICH ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY THE SUBIECT OF THIS APPLICATION. | UNDERSTAND THAT

APPROVAL OF THIS APPLICATION DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL OF A BUILDING OCCUPANCY PERMIT. | UNDERSTAND FURTHER THAT | REMAIN RESPONSIRLE
FOR SATISFYING REQUIREMENTS OF ANY PRIVATE RESTRICTIONS OR COVENANTS APPURTENANT TO THE PROPERTY.

I CERTIFY THAT | AM THE APPLICANT AND THAT THE INFORMATION SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND ACCURATE TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
AND BELIEF. | UNDERSTAND THAT THE CITY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INACCURACIES IN INFORMATION PRESENTED, AND THAT INACCURACIES MAY RESULT IN THE
REVOCATION OF THIS ZONING CERTIFICATE AS DETERMINED BY THE CITY. | FURTHER CERTIFY THAT | AM THE OWNER OR PURCHASER (OR OPTION HOLDER) OF THE
PROPERTY INVOLVED IN THIS APPLICATION, OR THE LESSEE OR AGENT FULLY AUTHORIZED BY THE OWNER TO MAKE THIS SUBMISSION.

| CERTIFY THAT STATEMENTS MADE TO ME ABOUT THE TIME IT TAKES TO REVIEW AND PROCESS THIS APPLICATION ARE GENERAL. | AM AWARE THAT THE CITY HAS
ATTEMPTED TO REQUEST EVERYTHING NECESSARY FOR AN ACCURATE AND COMPLETE REVIEW OF MY PROPOSAL; HOWEVER, AFTER MY APPLICATION HAS BEEN
SUBMITTED AND REVIEWED BY CITY STAFF, | UNDERSTAND IT MAY BE NECESSARY FOR THE CITY TO REQUEST ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND CLARIFICATION.

| HEREBY CERTIFY, UNDER PENALTY OF PERIURY, THAT ALL THE INFORMATION PROVIDED ON THIS APPLICATION IS TRUE AND CORRECT.
APPLICANT SIGNATURE_| jﬂ& f j ; pae 3 /337 22

——
OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION FEE PAYMENT TYPE REVIEW AUTHORITY
$ 200 P9 Casi ] check O # ADMINISTRATIVE, BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS
BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS | MEETING DaTE_3 /|6 / 99 | Aeproveo[] Dewenl] Conprtions 0|
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AMENDING THE ZONING CODE

A.

C.

PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS FOR VARIANCES {ZONING CODE 20.13)

TO VARY THE STRICT APPLICATION OF ANY OF THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS ORDINANCE IN THE CASE OF EXCEPTIONALLY IRREGULAR,

NARROW, SHALLOW OR DEEP LOTS, OR OTHER EXCEPTIONAL PHYSICAL CONDITIONS, WHEREBY SUCH STRICT APPLICATION WGULD

RESULT IN PRACTICAL DIFFICULTY OR UNNECESSARY HARDSHIP - NOT ECONOMIC IN NATURE — THAT WOULD DEPRIVE THE OWNER

OF REASONABLE USE OF THE LAND OR BUILDING INVOLVED BUT IN NO OTHER CASE. THE FACT THAT ANOTHER USE WOULD BE MORE

PROFITABLE IS NOT A VALID BASIS FOR LEGALLY GRANTING A VARIANCE. NO NONCONFORMING USE OF NEIGHBORING LANDS,

STRUCTURES, OR BUILDINGS IN THE SAME DISTRICT, AND NO PERMITTED USE OF LANDS, STRUCTURES OR BUILDINGS IN OTHER

DISTRICTS SHALL BE CONSIDERED GROUNDS FOR THE ISSUANCE OF A VARIANCE. THE VARIANCE REQUESTED SHALL NOT ALTER THE

ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE LOCALITY, NOR BE IN CONFLICT WITH THE COMPREHENSIVE MASTER PLAN. IN MAKING THIS

DETERMINATION, THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS SHALL BE ADVISED BY THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE PLANNING BOARD. IN

CASES INVOLVING PROPERTIES SITUATED WITHIN THE VILLAGE DISTRICT, AS DEFINED BY ARTICLE 14, SECTION 14.02 OF THE

BELLBROOK ZONING CODE, THE VILLAGE REVIEW BOARD SHALL, WHEN POSSIBLE, MAKE A RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF

ZONING APPEALS REGARDING THE DISPOSITION OF THE VARIANCE REQUEST.

APPLICATION AND STANDARDS FOR VARIANCES {ZONING CODE 20.13.2)

A VARIANCE FROM THE TERMS OF THIS ORDINANCE SHALL NOT BE GRANTED BY THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS UNLESS AND

UNTIL A WRITTEN APPLICATION FOR A VARIANCE IS SUBMITTED TO THE ZONING INSPECTOR AND THE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

CONTAINING:

a) NAME, ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER OF APPLICANTS;

b) LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY; AND A SITE PLAN BASED ON AN ACCURATE SURVEY SHOWING EXISTING AND/OR FUTURE
BUILDING LOCATIONS AND THE LOCATIONS OF BUILDINGS ON ADJACENT PROPERTIES. THIS SITE PLAN SHOULD BE PREPARED BY
A REGISTERED SURVEYOR ATTESTING TO THE ACCURACY OF SAME;

c) DESCRIPTION OF NATURE OF VARIANCE REQUESTED;

d) VARIANCES FROM THE TERMS OF THE ZONING ORDINANCE SHALL BE GRANTED ONLY WHERE THE PROPERTY OWNER SHOWS
THAT THE APPLICATION OF A ZONING REQUIREMENT TO THE PROPERTY IS INEQUITABLE CAUSING THE PROPERTY OWNER
PRACTICAL DIFEICULTIES IN THE USE OF THE PROPERTY. FACTORS TO CONSIDER INCLUDE, BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO!

1) WHETHER THE PROPERTY IN QUESTION WILL YIELD A REASONABLE RETURN OR WHETHER THERE CAN BE ANY BENEFICIAL
USE OF THE PROPERTY WITHOUT THE VARIANCE;
2) WHETHER THE VARIANCE IS SUBSTANTIAL;

3} WHETHER THE ESSENTIAL CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD WOULD BE SUBSTANTIALLY ALTERED OR WHETHER
ADJOINING PROPERTIES WOULD SUFFER A SUBSTANTIAL DETRIMENT AS A RESULT OF THE VARIANCE;

4} WHETHER THE VARIANCE WOULD ADVERSELY AFFECT THE DELIVERY OF GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES SUCH AS WATER,
SANITARY SEWER OR GARBAGE REMOVAL;

5) WHETHER THE PROPERTY OWNER PURCHASED THE PROPERTY WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE ZONING RESTRICTION;

6) WHETHER THE PROPERTY OWNER’S PREDICAMENT FEASIBLY CAN BE OBVIATED THROUGH SOME METHOD OTHER THAN A
VARIANCE; AND

7) WHETHER THE SPIRIT AND INTENT BEHIND THE ZONING REQUIREMENT WOULD BE OBSERVED AND SUBSTANTIAL JUSTICE
DONE BY GRANTING THE VARIANCE. THE BOARD SHALL DETERMINE, AFTER AND WEIGHING THE FACTORS DESCRIBED
ABOVE AND ANY OTHER FACTORS THE BOARD DEEMS RELEVANT, WHETHER THE PROPERTY OWNER HAS SHOWN PRACTICAL
DIFEICULTIES SO INEQUITABLE AS TO JUSTIFY GRANTING A VARIANCE TO THE PROPERTY OWNER.

THE BOARD ASKS THE APPLICANT TO ANSWER ITEMS 1-7 ABOVE IN WRITING TO BE INCLUDED WITH THIS APPLICATION.
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y CITY OF BELLBROOK
, — ZONING PERMIT — ACCESSORY BUILDINGS
@ ro O 15 EAsST FRANKLIN STREET, BELLBROOK, OHIO 45305

(937) 848-4666 WWW.CITYOFBELLBROOK.ORG

(DATE RECEIVED / / STAFF UsE APPLICATION #

APPLICANT INFORMATION
= _ 7
PROPERTY ADDRESS 5@97 ?\}\;5 ¢ Riccin Ox Rellbgok, OH K3 oNiNG DIsTRICT

PROPERTY OWNER Sa&nn Dewpﬁf{ PHONE NUMBER 9?7‘ SO~ é;)’( ]
AppLICANT NAME Mz a trenvf ?Go[ 4 Prone Numeer G2 7-02 6~ T4 é@

AppLICANT EMAIL__[ ] ('}%H\f\@ Jnedwiave p&n! 4. (o

REQUEST INFORMATION

Tvpe o Lot Corner [ INTERlORm orer[]  Accessory Buioing Type SHep [ Garageld  Poot [ OtHer [
DIMENSIONS OF STRUCTURE HEIGHT__ WIDTH _‘@_’ LENGTH_“_\O_' FLOOR AREAﬁ__SQUARE FEET

[T i
ProposeD LocaTioN SioE YARDL]  Rear YARD,E *DISTANCE FROM PROPERTY LINES SIDE YARD 5:0 G RearYarp_7|

WIDTH OF RECORDED EASEMENTS ON LOT  SIDE YARD REAR YARD PLEASE DENOTE LOCATION ON LOT TYPES BELOW

PROPOSED USE OF STRUCTURE_ .4 L na a1 Paal

OTHER COMMENTS

ANY STRUCTURE EXCEEDING 200 SQUARE FEET IN GROSS FLOOR AREA OR POOL SHALL BE REQUIRED TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT.

SHOW PROPOSED ACCESSORY BUILDING LOCATION ON CORRESPONDING LOT TYPE

Street/ROW o Draw proposad accessory building focation here

o :" I : . T 7 if other examples do notmatch your lot’s layout
; \ 1 i E : :
ront - i
Vard 1 side 1 Rear Rear E Rear Side I Front
e e I v V vard Yard Yard | Yard i Yard
= i 1 I =
2 | . I 1 (- } Y 2
we 5| -t - = e 13
Yard = @ . = B
3 & = Building | Side | Side § Byilding | $de | vard g =
. n 9 Yard | Yard 9 Yard &
Frent Front Front
Yard Yard Front
"/ \ e h %
Fyoparty Ling Froparty Ling
Street/ROW Street/ROW

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION AND STATEMENTS GIVEN ON THIS APPLICATION ARE TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE. |
UNDERSTAND THAT IF THE INFORMATION IN THIS APPLICATION IS NOT CORRECT OR COMPLETE, ANY PERMIT ISSUED MAY BE INVALID WITH THE RESULT BEING
THAT | MAY BE REQUIRED TO TAKE THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED ACCESSORY STRUCTURE DOWN AT MY OWN EXPENSE. ANY APPROVAL GRANTED BY THE CITY SHALL

EXPIRE IF THE WORK HAS NOT BEGUWHAR FROM THE DATE OF APPROVAL.
APPLICANT SIGNATURE AL \ DaTE Qz / [ é / gﬁez

4

OFFICE USE ONLY
PerMIT FEE PAYMENT TYPE REVIEW AUTHORITY
$ 30°° Cast 1 Creck B #0392 AominisTraTivel  BZABD vRrB Ll
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IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI/APSP/ICC-5 2011, THE
INSTALLER 15 RESPONSIBLE FOR PLACING ONE SKIMMER
FOR EVERY 800 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA AND ONE
RETURN FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA.
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